

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1972

Sponsor: SENATOR KASUNIC

Printer's No. 3815

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 5 and 6, by striking out "FAYETTE

2 COUNTY EXPRESSWAY ORGANIZATION (FAYCO) BRIDGES" and inserting

3 Fayette Expressway Completion Organization (FAECO) Bridges

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 23, by striking out "FAYETTE COUNTY

5 EXPRESSWAY ORGANIZATION (FAYCO)" and inserting

6 Fayette Expressway Completion Organization (FAECO)

7 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 27 and 28, by striking out "FAYETTE

8 COUNTY EXPRESSWAY ORGANIZATION, KNOWN AS FAYCO" and inserting

9 Fayette Expressway Completion Organization, known as

10 FAECO

11 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 6 and 7, by striking out "FAYETTE

12 COUNTY" in line 6 and all of line 7 and inserting

13 Fayette Expressway Completion Organization (FAECO) Bridges.

14 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by striking out "BRIDGE" and

15 inserting

16 bridges